l E ARCH FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER 26-11" 56-7"
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED 16-1" YT 165"
WITH EITHER SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN I-3/8 INCHES IN ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 VOLT SINGLE PHASE 15 & 20
THICKNESS OR 20 MINUTE RATED DOORS, OR EQUIVALENT. AMP. OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING UNIT BEDRM. SHALL BE 94" 49" 100" 7170 40" 410"
SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: PROTECTED BY ARC-FAULT CIRCUIT 'NTERRZU:’TER LISTED TO PROVIDE
-GLAZING IN EGRESS AND MEANS OF EGRESS DOORS EXCEPT JALOUSIES PROTECTION IN THE ENTIRE CIRCUIT E3802.11.
-GLAZING IN ALL UNFRAMED SWINGING DOORS EXISTING BRICK 4x4 TREATED
-GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL, FIXED, OR OPERABLE PANEL, ADJACENT /_ FIREPLACE 7O REMAIN WOOD POST W/
TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24 INCH oy SIMPSON POST
RADIUS OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHOSE BOTTOM ~ 43" x 56" 43" x 56" END CAP EPL44
EDGE 16 LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR WALKING SURFACE. @
PROVIDE B/8 INCH TYPE X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON THE GARAGE SIDE MO CTORS & O o ONO cTo : | : | 24'-5" \
ADJACENT TO THE RESIDENCE AND IT& ATTIC AREA OR EQUIVALENT. NOTES MOKE DETECTOR ARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR . EXISTING WINDOW EXISTING WINDOW 1514 7.gv \ o
SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: % TO REMAIN TO REMAIN
EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE OPERABLE WINDOW L AL ARCHLAYS SHALL BE FLAT UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED “IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM = \
OR EXTERIOR DOOR APPROVED FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS OR RESCUE. THE . E B N
UNITS MUGT BE OPERABLE FROM THE INGIDE 16 4 FULL CLEAR OPENING " —~OUTSIDE EACH SEPARATE SLHEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY [T, i %
WITHOUT THE USE OF SEPERATE TOOLS. WHERE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED 2. ALL 18T FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x& STUDS @ 18" O.C. OF THE BEDROOMS i) 1-8" 18-1%" - 22y R | wee | I = ©
AS A MEANS OF EGRESS OR RESCUE, THEY SHALL HAVE A 8ILL HEIGHT OF —ON EACH ADDITIONAL STORY OF THE DWELLING, INCLUDING " i H: f— - — . — - —— - - —— TS\ PO T BAcE - X -— 1
d ! NEW 42" PRE-FAB GAS " VL's SIMPSON POST BASE g
NOT MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR. ALL EGRESS OR RESCUE 3. ALL WET AREAS TO RECEIVE 1/2" DURAROCK SHEATHING. BASEMENTS BUT NOT INCLUDING CRAWL SPACES OR UNINHABITABLE FIREPLACE VENTED Sl 4 (2) 11.25" LVL's ANCHOR CBad & Vi (2) 2x12's .
WINDOWS FROM SLEEPING ROOMS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR ATTICS o ., Ulu . .
OPENING OF 5.1 SQUARE FEET (5 SQUARE FEET ON GRADE FLOORS). THE 4. ALL HEADERS NOT NOTED SHALL BE (2) 2xI2's UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED AN z 220" s U] 5 o0 SIMPSON POST CAP /51U . <
MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL BE 24 INCHES. HAVE A BATTERY BACKUP 5 sl @ o|o pLA4 olo )4 -
THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION SHALL BE 20 INCHES. 5 ALL WALLS OVER 12-O" SHALL BE 2x6. : |3 it & é S o 7
2lllal 2 ~|~ S
A MINIMUM 3 FEET BY 3 FEET LANDING SHALL BE REQUIRED ON EACH SIDE : 6. ALL CONCEALED WALL SPACES SHALL BE FIRESTOPPED CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORY SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE NEAR 5% e EXISTING 2 |‘“ 2l COVERED 8|® +\/
OF AN EGRESS DOOR OR DOORWALL. THE FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL NOT © @ 8'-0" INTERVALS VICINITY OF EACH BEDROOM AND IN BASEMENT 15'-0" FROM FUEL ™ © 2 N - N ‘27 ! E = - ol K ;:l’u f i
BE MORE THAN I-/2 INCHES LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. - FIRED OR HEATED UNIT. al =X o) 2 LIVING ROOM 3 E | w19 PORCH G / = 3 o
7. TRUSS DRAUWINGS AND FLOORING SYSTEMS ARE TO BE HARD WIRED AND BATTERY BACK-UP. BACK UP ; % Q EXST. 8-0" PLATE HIT Q ;’—2 x|V BEAD BD. CLG. wly ’ N o)) ~
WINDERS ARE PERMITTED PROVIDED THE WIDTH OF THE TREAD AT A POINT ON SITE FOR ROUGH INSPECTION. MRC 2015 SEC R 315 S . 8- . S|} ®lo 2|2 <
NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES FROM THE SIDE WHERE THE TREADS ARE Al G 5 NN w|o / e
NARROWER [& NOT LESS THAN 10 INCHES DEEP. THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF z v ) 2x10 26" x 40" X|x| e
ANY TREAD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN & INCHES, AND THE AVERAGE WIDTH F EXISTING ROOF SYSTEM ) > - - -
OF ANY TREAD 16 NOT LESS THAN 9 INCHES. x = = 28"\ ) 2x10's X _ 2x8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
! - -
FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT ! 2x6 CLG.JST. @ 16" 0.C. _
OPENINGS (BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE 430" 8 ' T
FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STORIES, AND BETWEEN THE TOP STORY AND THE - < ] 3 5'-0" 10'-2Y%" !
< © 2 . SIMPSON POS|T BASE
ROOF SPACE. FIRESTOPPING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN WOOD-FRAME & 1 = i ' )
CONSTRUCTION IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: 12-0" v 15-6" v 13-1" L |2-5" ' ANCHOR CB4g & "
-IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING 7 7 ’| P PANTRY . SIMPSON POS|T CAP,
FURRED SPACES, AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVEL. f_ - =" ﬂ 16'-0" 4 8'-0" - — - o loAaD () 11.25" LVL's % A : PL44 =y
-AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND — 1 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ R s 1 I _ 28" N\ —p\ = s == e e e e i 2 ! X
HORIZONTAL SPACES, WHICH OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, ETC. = - = = - = = = = = == = e~ —— — = = = Sao } = TN T T e s T e T e e — 26" : " 2
-IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND . (2) 14" LVLs . o (2) 11.25" LVLs W " n (2)2x10's ' . " ' =
o . —_ i - L /30" || o LOApP LOAD -
BOTTOM RUN. - ! \ . . " g Iyy! PANTRY WALL TO '
-AT OPENINGS AROUND YENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND 3 ! BRACED WALL PANEL ! ! ! u N o 3-6" ™ te —o" ' ey
’ ' ’ I ' (TYP.) SEE SHEET A-5 . . . z J il B L | BE FRAMED 8'-0% A.F.F. : N :
FIREPLACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS, WITH NON-COMBUSTABLE © ' A X A X | @ ubD . ® NEW 2x10 FLR. 5~ ' COVERED ~ Q
MATERIALS. ® ! ! ' : o MATCH EXST. ~ N JST. @ 16" O.C. = I « : B & pa
EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN THE ITEM ABOVE, FIRESTOPPING SHALL CONSIST X X X X T 0" PLATE HT o - i PORCH an
OF 2 INCH NOMINAL LUMBER, OR (2) THICKNESSES OF | INCH NOMINAL ! ! : : v © i i ' BEAD BD. CLG. =
LUMBER WITH BROKEN LAP JOINTS, OR (1) THICKNESS OF 23/32 INCH | | | | Z 619" X T4 /1Z“ "o ' Y]
PLYWOOD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 23/32 INCH PLYWOOD, OR (1) THICKNESS ! ! ! ! 1 o . A - S ' '5' B3 BN 5 | Lo
OF 3/4 INCH TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD WITH JOINTS BACKED BY 3/4 INCH I I ' ' ® 1] B PT. —] — = ' 1 Elu v ®2 "
TYPE 2-M PARTICLEBOARD, OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS. THE INTEGRITY ‘. ! ! ! ! L — — |- Ll CLOSET Loab S N A alo P w | <X
OF ALL FIRESTOPS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. X | | | | S5 — |- 4-0 [ = " [” ! \sLAND oL | @ N
© 1 1 1 1 -0 ! i ] N g N
L 1 | | L | I I || A L R | 7, 722\ " —_ ’ \ | N c ~ 1"
™ 1 1 1 1 A ) — e . - . 1 %) g
IN SHOWER AND BATH AREAS, FLOORS AND WALLS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH - e . e . " g2 " | [ o LS X
A SMOOTH, HARD AND NON-ABSORBANT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS 3 .| Bep 2 NEW 2x10 FLR. 3 — =1 A T 8 N T 5 m i .
THAN & FEET ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR. IN AREAS SUBJECT TO REPEATED " % < u |5 JST. @ 16" O.C. R T NOOK T i < Go 1~ r e
= < T — -
DAMPNESS AND MOISTURE ACCUMULATION, WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM :\N § N MD E' 2 : L patcrexst)_| 5 Y & -4 | _ 2x8 raFTERS @ 16" 0.C. =
BOARD & TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GA-216 AS LISTED IN % % Sl 1_HR. HEAVY sy 0" PLATE HT K i sl ! < CC T eboc™
SECTION 8-26.502. in . z| M ! ' :
8 5 =1 METAL DOOR, : — — S , " N
c : 2'-g' \ 1 ©
RAFTERS AND CEILING JOISTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LATERAL SUPPORT ko & g ° X — N—T 7} ! 51 ' 14 46" ' o
AT POINTS OF BEARING TO PREVENT ROTATION. g 2 N : 6-6 201, (% > Kt ' ©
0 0 (6] 4 [ P4 T — — A I !
2 v ® ] Q n ! "
] =) z 1 | .
RAFTER OR TRUSS TIES SHALL BE PROVIDED, WHEN ROOF TRUSSES AND . “ 2| . GARAGE 2. i ' 19w :
ASSEMBLIES MAY BE SUBJECT TO WIND UPLIFT PRESSURES OF 20 PER SQUARE - g o . Flu E— F|Y w ' LAUNDRY o “:U i ] - 2 o -
FOOT OR GREATER AND SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ao% < X =y o|© ol® & : AT BXeT L MATCH EXST. NEW 2x10 FLR. (] KITCHEN : B Sn 2 o o
ASCE 7, AS LISTED IN 8-26.702 N 5 N N 2% ALL GARAGE EXT. 2| . A ST B s'_0" PLATE 1T | - ST 167 0.C - il ©| 146" PLATEHT. ' - X = &
o 8 5l WALLS TO BE 2x6 sl PROVIDE TYPE 58" TYPE o §'-Q" PLATH HT. . o 7 @167 oc 2 : 2 N & &
A READILY ACCESSIBLE ATTIC ACCESS FRAMED OPENING NOT LESS THAN Z ® STUDS @ 16" O.C. z ® X' DRYWALL ON CQMMON _ u ” ! - = A ! = -
22 INCHES BY 30 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ANY ATTIC HAVING A | b b WALLS AND CL'G: INSULATE : o 2 ¥ R S WSD o _ RANGE _ : " g
CLEAR HEIGHT OVER 30 INCHES. i x 4 WALLS W/ R-19 BATT : o> 2l . E.F. < cvp @ LOA 4 ; —COVEREQ e
d| WASH o ' @ o REFG - '
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFS SHALL HAVE ICE AND WATER SHIELDS, OR (2) : a] : I i T I I I B ! PORCH "
LAYERS OF 15 POUND FELT CEMENTED TOGETHER FOR A DISTANCE OF 2 35-10" L L 2 g, . - o - g | BEAD BD CLG
FEET INSIDE THE OUTSIDE WALLS AND AN UNDERLAYMENT OF NOT LESS 1 g Jlg i ] 2§ 28" — = T s — ' '
THAN ONE PLY OF NUMBER 15 FELT, APPIED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R-802 26-414" 95" i : Z T N I ==
AND TABLE NUMBER R-803.4 y ORYER 4 LOAD CLOSET ] -
! u LOAD I
z e " VENT TO— 1 o z UNDER |1 2x8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C
CHIMNEYS SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 FEET HIGHER THAN ANY PORTION S ! ! EXTERIOR _1'“ ' WSD X STATRS T 15'-314" <2x 16" 0.C.
OF THE BUILDING WITHIN 10 FEET BUT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3 FEET it , , il [ff= 2x6 CLG.JST. @ 16" O.C.
ABOVE THE POINT WHERE THE CHIMNEY PASSES THROUGH THE ROOF. - ! ! J 3-3%" & A
: | 2 e ’ ; I
| . S e I | N — Z|hgi T v
_ " = I %)
: : 5 | 15'-8" 22"x30' | | _ _ _ _ ZfFAuxBEAM - 3| | LoaDp B
1 1 = _ [ U EVAL 1
. . © 5| W.I.C. ATTIC olf| 22~ STUDY  -I§ I "
GENERAL NOTES : : © "~0" ATTIC ACCESS W _/|access AFCI MASTER | >TUDY g2 | N :
' \J ' | Efi:';zi;’o WEATHER STRIP S/HALL = ) A 146" PLATEHT. 2 3 » 5 e
1 1 R [ : _ B 2 -
\ \ ! BE 1 HR. RATED/MUEC BEDROOM ¥ ey 10" N H 10 2 z S -
L ALL WORK TO COMPLY WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND ! ! | : / ST 50" PLATETIT 3-8 4-10 J S & & x = o
LOCAL CODES, ORDINANCES, LAWS AND REGULATIONS THAT T T T TN (2) 14" LVLs , 2015 SEC R402.2.3 g "o : ® PROVIDE ADDITION 2x6 | - N K SIMPSON POSIT BASE
ARE APPLICABLE. : =< = = = = = = 4 N : N\ PT. | 4 ) . @ STUD WALL TO 14'-6" |& S ®  ANCHOR CB4# &
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY MIs8 DIG (1-800-482-T111) oz S e e &) 210 ] 511" [ 1an [=  sHower LOAD 3" FAUX BEAM . - WALL HT. SIMPSON POSTT CAP 11
AT LEAST 12 HOURS PRIOR TO THE START OF CONSTRUCTION. \ L m 160 e : 5.0 4.0 G — —|— — — — — — — — — — - — — — — — A- - i~ I 0 1ap! PL44
3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN ALL REQUIRED PERMITS AND S ” BRACED WALL PANEL L =® < = Al = 5 - | -
: b S C C =) — — Q" =
CALL FOR REQUIRED INSPECTIONS. = ol & I (TYP.) SEE SHEET A-5 o o © o o 2 = = 42" PRE-FAB GAS v 8-0 - N
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE SIZES, LOCATIONS, N} & L © 0 - N = . . FIREPLACE VENTED i >
ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS OF THE EXISTING CONDITIONS THAT - _ _ _ _ 5-5"x8"| TIMBER _N > — 7 o g 3" "' Q i § ©
AFFECT THE WORK AND SHALL INFORM THE ARCHITECT OF ANY A ~N-—-—=-—- —_— - — - © 9 BN e - NEW 2x10 FLR. - o - o @I
DISCREPANCIES IN DIMENSIONS, SIZES, LOCATIONS AND Q N e l N PT. JsT.@ 16" O.C. 2-0 1211
CONDITION® BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. B i el R 15 LOAD FOYER . . ,
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL SHORING, BRACING, AND - g +«MASTER BATH . B - . P o (2\2x1Q’s (2) 2x10's (2) 2x]0's ~_ 2x8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.
UNDERPINNING AND ALL MEANS REQUIRED TO PROTECT AND N 6x6 TIMBER W/ SIMPSON N | AN . \/’ | s FAUxBEAM | X . / ///@%/ = 2x6 CLG.JST. @ 16" O.C. 1,
MAINTAIN THE SAFETY, INTEGRITY AND STABILITY OF ALL NEW & POST BASE CB66PC N Y0e MATCH EXST. . N o o N
CONSTRUCTION. - o . Ny w 8'-0" PLATE HT. . 13-9 | 8-6 . 20" x 5'-0" 4 2-0"x5%0" 20" x 5'-0" .
6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF/HERSELF WITH 1" 17110 , u 42" HALF N \ gl \
THE EXISTING CONDITION® OF THE BUILDING INCLUDING UTILITIES, & 158" WALL o s slo . ot
SERVICES, ETC. AND SHALL BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY z = \ © WALL INFILLED = N 2 : - = -
Halhg . 3 \ = wlu olo \ % o 5
UNAUTHORIZED DISRUPTION TO THE OWNER'S NORMAL USE OF ® N W/ 2x6 STUDS - \ El G wle o & ¢ =
UTILITIES, SERVICES, AND THE SURROUNDING FACILITIES, — . %\ COVERED sle s qn
1. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL FAMILIARIZE HIMSELF/HERSELF 4 6-0 N . (2) 2x12's Temp| ) 2x12's |\ TEMH. \ z|© —— | | 4l &,O ¢
WITH THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SIZES AND LOCATIONS OF \J .8 T — = = — g =1 = N 2, Qe PORCH - gl N
ANY DISCREPANCIES IN DIMENSIONS, SIZES AND LOCATIONS o @2x12s x| || =3 W] ~ ~ / T~ - — ¥ /W T - — 50 o N —_— 2 \
3 - - \ \ ] \ [ \t, BEAD BD. CLG. w0 "
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. PT 60"x36" TUB PT ” ' B ' | | \° M) N
8. THE CONTRACTOR/OWNER SHALL INDEMNIFY THE ARCHITECT 2 LOAD L/ : N 76" x 50" ” | Lo | . 2x8 RAFTERS & | | w o *
FROM ERRORS AND OMISSIONS WHICH CAN OR MAY OCCUR DURING T TEMP. LOAD 15 | P el IR TSN | \ @ia0cC N\ K
THE PREPERATION OF THESE DOCUMENTS, = g S " 8 S A :,/ BARREL CLG. \\: Hy (/Je 5 F @ 125" Lvi's
» : = ™| X + ® l—i—i— -/ —f—:i—:—iI1=—} -
50" x 40" N o|o & \ : ”N \}0 = I@ 2
(2) 2x10's . X é} ® COVERED an ' nN " \\ 1
N —— ~ ~
= o —_ . = |, -
5| & N vl 5 PORCH ” ! ! ” &l N\ “ 4x4 TREATED
h NI % = 1 1 4
) |E wa —_— | | Elo N o SIMPSON POST BASE WOOD POST W/
1 Els BEAD BD. CLG. " 1326 Lon < N\ Xut SIMPSON POST &
WALL LEGEND L1 - —— 2o - & ANCHOR CB44 & N
” LS |,2.X8 RAFTERS @ 16" O.C. | 2lg . a” SIMPSON POST CAP END CAP EPL44 SQ
ole ~2x6 CLG. JST. @ 16" O.C. ] D PLA4 o
[—=—=—=-=13 EXISTING 2x4 STUD WALL TO - E B U [ -
-———— BE REMOVED ‘t _ y - . (22x12's - - =0 : : &_fa___ﬁz’_“z's - —= [
= = - - - - - - - 1 1 = | = —_——— -—TTr =
=) | =)
| | EXISTING 2x4 STUD WALL TO NOTE: EGRESS WINDOWS 3 A ! !
REMAIN \ 4x4 TREATED
EVERY SLEEPING ROOM SHALL HAVE AT LEAST ONE 4x4 TREATED SIMPSON POST BASE SIMPSON POST BASE WOOD POST W/
EXISTING 2x4 STUD EXTERIOR OPERABLE WINDOW OR EXTERIOR DOOR APPROVED WOOD POST W/ ANCHOR CB44 & _/ ANCHOR CB44 & SIMPSON POST
WALL W/ BRICK VENEER ON EACH FOR EMERGENCY ESCAPE OR RESUE. EACH EGRESS SIMPSON POST SIMPSON POST CAP PROVIIDE STEPS & SIMPSON POST CAP END CAP EPL44
SIDE TO REMAIN WINDOW SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING END CAP EPL44 PL44 RAILING PER CODE PL44
& GRADE CONDITIONS
OF 5.7 SQUARE FEET. THE NET CLEAR OPENING SHALL
[ ] EXISTING 8" BLOCK WALL BE AT LEAST 24 INCHES IN HEIGHT AND AT |LEAST 20
TO REMAIN INCHES IN WIDTH. THE BOTTOM OF THE CILLEAR OPENING 3-4% 3-4%
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 44 INCHES ABOYVE THE FLOOR.
EXISTING 8" BLOCK WALL (EXCEPTION: THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING FOR 10" 13]-6" 1-4" 69" 14" 711" 0 14'-10" 0"
W/ STONE VENEER TO REMAIN GRADE FLOOR WINDOWS SHALL BE 5 SQUARE FEET.)
306" 158"
) 120" 129" oron
. , 2x4 STUD ON THE FLAT @ 24 3.6%4" 367" 119" 116" 5.514" 3.6" 44 44 36"
0.C. W/ 1/2" GYP. BD.
NEW 2x4 STUD WALL @ 16" O.C. W/ 26-11 5-17% -1 28-8% 15-8 8-0
L l 1/2" GYP. BOARD
ALL LUMBER THAT COMES A
NEW 2x6 STUD WALL @ 16" O.C. W/ IN CONTACT W/ CONC. ALL WALLS OVER 10'-0" IN HEIGHT HAVE
W/ 7/16" SHEATHING & 8" LAP SIDING OPERABLE WINDOW NOTE: CIRCULATING HOT WATER SYSTEMS: PROVIDE TEMPERED GLASS : BEEN ANALYISED FOR LATERAL WIND LOADS
| ON EXT. & 1/2" GYP. BOARD ON INT OR CMU TO BE TREATED AND SHEAR. THE WALLS ARE STRUCTURAL
<& 1/ : : ALL WINDOWS THAT ARE OPERABLE AND 1. WHEN GLASS IS 18" OR LOWER A.F.F. :
PROVIDE R-20 BATT INSULATION THE BOTTOM OF THE WINDOW IS ALL CIRCULATING SERVICE HOT WATER PIPING DESIGNED WITH 7/16" O.S.B. AND USE 8D
72" OR MORE ABOVE GRADE. SHALL BE SHALL INCLUDE AN AUTOMATIC OR READILY 2. ANY DOOR THAT HAS GLASS CONSTRUCTION FIRST FLR: 2,330 5Q. FT. NAILS OR EQUIVALENT STAPLES @ 8" O.C.
" ' ACCESSIBLE MANUAL SWITCH THAT CAN TURN [[ 3. WITHIN 36" OF A DOOR OR SWING SECOND FLR:  7335Q FT. ON ALL STUDS AND BLOCKING.
24" ABOVE FINISH FLOOR TO THE BOTTOM TOTAL 3063 SQ. FT.
OF THE WINDOW. OFF THE HOT WATER CIRCULATING PUMP WHEN | | 4. WITHIN THE NEAR VACINITY OF TUB OR SHOWER AND LESS THAN 60"
THE SYSTEM IS NOT IN USE. ALL 2 STORY WALLS SHALL
FROM FLOOR OR PLATFORM SURFACE. PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING @ 16" O.C. ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS | | BEARING WALL TRUSS ALL FIRST ELOOR BE 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. W/
5. WINDOWS IN STAIR LANDINGS 60" OR LESS A.F.F. BELOW ALL NON-BEARING WALLS TAKEN FROM DRYWALL MANUFACTURER TO & SECOND FLOOR 7/16" 0.5.B. PROVIDE (2) FULL
ALL BEARING WALLS SHALL HAVE THAT RUN PARALLEL TO FLR. JST DETERMINE HEEL HEIGHT || EXTERIOR WALLS LENGTH STUDS ON EACH SIDE
FLOOR JOIST UNDER EACH BEARING . ALL HEADERS TO BE 2x12
AND ANY WALLS OVER 8'-0" IN HGT. TO BE 2X6 STUDS OF ALL WINDOW HEADERS
STUD. TYP. ALL BEARING WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE :

J
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